Whereas, the City of Highland Park, County of Wayne, State of Michigan (the “City”),intends to 

issue and sell bonds in one or more series pursuant to Act 34, Public Acts of Michigan,2001, as amended 

(“Act 34”), in an aggregate amount not to exceed Three Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($3,250,000) and in one or more series (the Bonds”), for the purpose of paying all or a part of the costs 

of acquiring, constructing, installing, repairing and improving certain capital improvements in the City, 

including but not limited to sewage disposal system collection system improvements consisting generally